SPECTUR LIMITED



Release from Voluntary Escrow

ASX Announcement |8 May 2023

Solar security, sensing and visual AI solutions and platforms company Spectur Limited (ASX: SP3) ("Spectur" or the "Company") pursuant to Listing Rule 3.10A, the following shares will be released from voluntary escrow as detailed below:

Security Description	Release Date	Number
Fully paid ordinary shares	17 May 2023	4,024,339

The shares are currently quoted and were issued as Initial Consideration for the acquisition of 3 Crowns Technologies Pty Ltd ('3CT'), which was completed in February 2023.

A second tranche of Consideration Shares totaling 4,024,339, which were issued pursuant to the 3CT acquisition, on 17 February 2023, are subject to voluntary escrow until 17 August 2023.

Ends.

This ASX release is authorised by the Managing Director of Spectur Limited

To stay up to date on news and announcements, register your details on the Spectur investor portal.

For further information, please contact:

Spectur Limited Gerard Dyson – Managing Director p: +61 (08) 9414 9059 e: <u>investors@spectur.com.au</u> Reach Markets Sophie Bradley – IR Executive p: 1300 805 795 e: IR@reachmarkets.com.au

About Spectur Limited

Spectur Limited (ASX:SP3) helps make communities safer in remote and unpowered areas by providing the only surveillance solution that can spot a problem, make a decision and take an action – without a cabled connection. The Company is an Australian-based developer of security, surveillance, safety and warning solutions powered by solar, IoT [Internet of Things] sensors, AI (artificial intelligence), camera and cloud-based technology.

The company's solution is unique because it can sense, think and act without needing people, data cables or power cords.

To learn more, please visit: <u>www.spectur.com.au</u>

